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Department of Transport, North West Network Management
Division, Sunley Tower, Piccadilly Plaza, Manchester Ml 4BE,
quoting ref. TNW 5046/41/29/A500(T)/01, within the period of
21 days commencing on 12th May 1993.

/. Maker, Deputy Director, North West Network Management
Division, Department of Transport.

SCHEDULE
The ASOO Trunk Road, known as the Nantwich Bypass at

Nantwich, in the Borough of Crewe and Nantwich, in the county of
Cheshire, at the following locations:

1. from the eastern side of the roundabout at the junction with the
A51 and BS074 for a distance of 90 metres in an easterly
direction;

2. from a point 90 metres west of the roundabout at the junction
with the AS30 Middlewich Road, to a point 90 metres east of
that roundabout including that roundabout;

3. from a point 85 metres north of the roundabout at the junction
with the AS34 Crewe Road, to that roundabout;

4. from the southern side of the roundabout at the junction with
the AS34 Crewe Road for a distance of 85 metres in a southerly
direction; and

5. from a point 85 metres north of the roundabout at the junction
with Newcastle Road, to a point 230 metres east of that
roundabout including that roundabout.

22nd March 1993. (789)

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD
Veterinary Medicines Directorate, Woodham Lane,

New Haw, Addlestone, Surrey KT15 3NB.
Telephone: 0932 336911 Ext. 3005

VETERINARY PRODUCT LICENCES GRANTED UNDER PART D OF THE MEDICINES ACTS 1968 AND 1971
Product licence

number

3636/4003
0010/4091
0010/4088

0038/4144
0038/4143

12421/4019

12421/4020

0015/4034

2676/4156
11990/4002

1728/4105

1728/4111

12137/4002

12137/4003

12137/4001

5869/4170

10033/4001

12201/4002

12201/4001

12201/4000

0123/4092

0844/4210

0844/4209

12245/4003

11245/4002

11245/4000
0086/4177
0086/4176
0086/4155

0086/4162

0086/4160

0086/4158

1708/4248

Company name

BASFPLC.
Bayer PLC.
Bayer UK Ltd.

Beecham Group PLC
Beecham Group PLC

BK Veterinary
Products Ltd.
BK Veterinary
Products Ltd.
Boehringer
Ingelheim Ltd.
Bimeda flmmieal* Ltd.

Chanefle Animal Health
Ltd.

Ciba Geigy Agiculture.

CibaGeigyPLC

ConAgra Pet Products
Company.
ConAgra Pet Products
Company.
ConAgra Pet Products
Company.
Coopers Animal Health
Ltd.
Crown Veterinary
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Dairysan Sales Ltd.

Dairysan Sales Ltd.

Dairysan Sales Ltd.

Dales Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

Day Son and Hewitt Ltd.

Day Son and Hewitt Ltd.

Peter Hand Animal Health
Ltd.
Markers Ltd.

Barkers Ltd.
HoechstUKLtd.
Hoechst UK Ltd.
HoechstUKLtd.

HoechstUKLtd.

Hoechst UK Ltd.

HoechstUKLtd.

Intervet UK Ltd.

Product name

Lutrizol POM Swine
Bolfo Flea Spray
Bolfo Flea Collar for
Dogs
Emequell Injection
Emequell Tablets

PLT Tablets

Diuride Tablets 40mg

MetacamOral
Suspension
Bimotrim Co Injection
Chanaverm 7.5%

Sherle/s Big Red Flea
Spray
Snerle/s Permethrin
Insectiridal Shampoo
Sergeants Flea Collar
for Dogs
Sergeants Flea Collar
for Cats
Sergeants Flea Collar
for Large Dogs
Streptopen Suspension

Kopenox

Dairysan Super
Spraydip
Super Teat Dip
Concentrate
locell Teat Dip
Concentrate
GAC Ear Drops

Otodex Insectitida]
Shampoo for Dogs

DermoHne Shampoo
for Horses.

Dimegran

Spartrix

Appertex
Taktic Topline
Regulin
Panacur Paste

Panacur 10% Liquid
Wormer
Panacur 2.5% Liquid
Wonner
Panacur 22% Granules
Horse
Wonner/Panacur
Wonner.
Sesoral Tablets.

Active Ingredients

Dimetridazole 100%
Propoxur
Propoxur (10.18%)

Metadopramide
Metaclopramide Hydrochloride

Prednisolene, Cincbophen

Frusemide

Meloxicam

Suifadoxine Trimethoprim
Levamisole Hydrochloride

Propoxur

Permethrin (as: trans 25:75)
(1.05% w/v)
Naled (100%) added as Technical
Naled
Naled (100%) added as Technical
Naled
Naled (100%) added as Technical
Naled
Procaine Penicillin Streptomycin
Sulphate
Copper

lodophor Complex 10%

lodophor Complex 10%

lodophor Complex 10%

Neomycin sulphate, Amethocaine
hydrochloride, Permethrin 25:75
Piperonyl Butoxide (100%), 0.08%
v/v Pyrethrum Extract 25% 0.04%
v/v
Piperonyl Butoxide (100% X
Pyrethrum Extract 25%

Dimetridazole

Camidazole

dazuril
Amitraz
Melatonin
Fenbendazole

Fenbendazole

Fenbendazole

Fenbendazole

Methyhestosterone
Ethinyloestradiol

Indications for use
(Non-prescription items only)

For the control of fleas on dogs and cats.
For the control of flea infestation on dogs.

For the treatment and control of gastro-
intestinal and pulmonary nematode
infections in cattle and sheep.
For the control of fleas on dogs and cats.

For the control of fleas on dogs over 12
weeks of age.
Control of fleas on dogs.

Control of fleas on cats.

Control of fleas on dogs.

For the treatment of ringworm in cattle
and footrot in sheep.
An aid in the Control of bovine mastitis.

An aid in the control of bovine mastitis.

An aid in the control of bovine mastitis.

For the control of flea infestations on dogs.

An insecticidal shampoo for lolling an^
repelling flies and for the treatment of fice
infestations in horses.

For the treatment of trichomoniasis in
homing/racing pigeons.

For the control of mange and lice on pigs.

A broad spectrum anthehnintic for hones
and other equines.
A broad spectrum anthehnintk for dogs,
cats, puppies and kittens.

and cats.
A broad spectrum anthehnintic for hones
and other equines, cats and dogs.

Marketing
outlet

POM
GSL
GSL

POM
POM

POM

POM

POM

POM
PML

GSL

GSL

GSL

GSL

GSL

POM

PML

GSL

GSL

GSL

POM

GSL

GSL

POM

P

POM
PML
POM
PML

PML

PML

PML

POM

Dae of
Issue

28/10/92
7/10/92
26/1/93

21/9/92
30/9/92

26/11/92

22/12/92

1/9/92

22/12/92
27/1/93

5/12/92

26/1/93

8/1/93

8/1/93

8/1/93

31/5/91

30/10/92

30/1/93

8/12/92

29/1/93

23/12/92

18/12/92

18/12/92

12/11/92

17/9/92

17/9/92
23/12/92
1/1/93
25/1/93

25/1/93

25/1/93

28/1/93

27/11/92


