Department of Transport, North West Network Management Division, Sunley Tower, Piccadilly Plaza, Manchester M1 4BE, quoting ref. TNW 5046/41/29/A500(T)/01, within the period of 21 days commencing on 12th May 1993.

J. Maher, Deputy Director, North West Network Management Division, Department of Transport.

## SCHEDULE

The A500 Trunk Road, known as the Nantwich Bypass at Nantwich, in the Borough of Crewe and Nantwich, in the county of Cheshire, at the following locations:

- 1. from the eastern side of the roundabout at the junction with the A51 and B5074 for a distance of 90 metres in an easterly direction;
- 2. from a point 90 metres west of the roundabout at the junction with the A530 Middlewich Road, to a point 90 metres east of that roundabout including that roundabout;
- 3. from a point 85 metres north of the roundabout at the junction with the A534 Crewe Road, to that roundabout;
- 4. from the southern side of the roundabout at the junction with the A534 Crewe Road for a distance of 85 metres in a southerly direction; and
- 5. from a point 85 metres north of the roundabout at the junction with Newcastle Road, to a point 230 metres east of that roundabout including that roundabout.

22nd March 1993.

(789)

## MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

Veterinary Medicines Directorate, Woodham Lane, New Haw, Addlestone, Surrey KT15 3NB. Telephone: 0932 336911 Ext. 3005

## VETERINARY PRODUCT LICENCES GRANTED UNDER PART II OF THE MEDICINES ACTS 1968 AND 1971

Product licence number	Сотрану пате	Product name	Active Ingredients	Indications for use (Non-prescription items only)	Marketing outlet	Date of Issue
3636/4003	BASF PLC.	Lutrizol POM Swine	Dimetridazole 100%		POM	28/10/92
0010/4091	Bayer PLC.	Bolfo Flea Spray	Propoxur	For the control of fleas on dogs and cats.	GSL	7/10/92
0010/4088	Bayer UK Ltd.	Bolfo Flea Collar for Dogs	Ргорохиг (10.18%)	For the control of fiea infestation on dogs.	G\$L	26/1/93
0038/4144	Beecham Group PLC.	Emequell Injection	Metaclopramide		POM	21/9/92
0038/4143	Beecham Group PLC.	Emequell Tablets	Metaclopramide Hydrochloride		POM	30/9/92
12421/4019	BK Veterinary Products Ltd.	PLT Tablets	Prednisolene, Cinchophen		POM	26/11/92
12421/4020	BK. Veterinary Products Ltd.	Diuride Tablets 40mg	Frusemide		POM	22/12/92
0015/4034	Boehringer Ingelheim Ltd.	Metacam Oral Suspension	Meloxicam		POM	1/9/92
2676/4156	Bimeda Chemicals Ltd.	Bimotrim Co Injection	Sulfadoxine Trimethoprim		POM	22/12/92
11990/4002	Chancile Animal Health Ltd.	Chanaverm 7.5%	Levamisole Hydrochloride	For the treatment and control of gastro- intestinal and pulmonary nematode infections in cattle and sheep.	PML	27/1/93
1728/4105	Ciba Geigy Agiculture.	Sherley's Big Red Flea Spray	Ргорохиг	For the control of fleas on dogs and cats.	GSL	5/12/92
1728/4111	Ciba Geigy PLC.	Sherley's Permethrin Insecticidal Shampoo	Permethrin (cis: trans 25:75) (1.05% w/v)	For the control of fleas on dogs over 12 weeks of age.	GSL	26/1/93
12137/4002	ConAgra Pet Products Company.	Sergeants Flea Collar for Dogs	Naled (100%) added as Technical Naled	Control of fleas on dogs.	GSL	8/1/93
12137/4003	ConAgra Pet Products Company.	Sergeants Flea Collar for Cats	Naled (100%) added as Technical Naled	Control of fleas on cats.	GSL	8/1/93
12137/4001	ConAgra Pet Products Company.	Sergeants Flea Collar for Large Dogs	Naled (100%) added as Technical Naled	Control of fieas on dogs.	GSL	8/1/93
5869/4170	Coopers Animal Health Ltd.	Streptopen Suspension	Procaine Penicillin Streptomycin Sulphate		POM	31/5/91
10033/4001	Crown Veterinary Pharmaceuticals Ltd.	Kopertox	Copper	For the treatment of ringworm in cattle and footrot in sheep.	PML	30/10/92
12201/4002	Dairysan Sales Ltd.	Dairysan Super Spraydip	Iodophor Complex 10%	An aid in the Control of bovine mastitis.	GSL	30/1/93
12201/4001	Dairysan Sales Ltd.	Super Teat Dip Concentrate	Iodophor Complex 10%	An aid in the control of bovine mastitis.	GSL	8/12/92
12201/4000	Dairysan Sales Ltd.	Iocell Teat Dip Concentrate	Iodophor Complex 10%	An aid in the control of bovine mastitis.	GSL	29/1/93
0123/4092	Dales Pharmaceuticals Ltd.	GAC Ear Drops	Neomycin sulphate, Amethocaine hydrochloride, Permethrin 25:75		POM	23/12/92
0844/4210	Day Son and Hewitt Ltd.	Otodex Insecticidal Shampoo for Dogs	Piperonyl Butoxide (100%), 0.08% v/v Pyrethrum Extract 25% 0.04% v/v	For the control of flea infestations on dogs.	GSL	18/12/92
0844/4209	Day Son and Hewitt Ltd.	Dermoline Shampoo for Horses.	Piperonyl Butoxide (100%), Pyrethrum Extract 25%	An insecticidal shampoo for killing and repelling flies and for the treatment of lice infestations in horses.	GSL	18/12/92
12245/4003	Peter Hand Animal Health Ltd.	Dimegran	Dimetridazole		POM	12/11/92
11245/4002	Harkers Ltd.	Spartrix	Carnidazole	For the treatment of trichomoniasis in homing/racing pigeons.	P	17/9/92
11245/4000	Harkers Ltd.	Appertex	Clazuril		POM	17/9/92
0086/4177	Hoechst UK Ltd.	Taktic Topline	Amitraz	For the control of mange and lice on pigs.	PML	23/12/92
0086/4176	Hoechst UK Ltd.	Regulin	Melatonin		POM	1/1/93
0086/4155	Hoechst UK Ltd.	Panacur Paste	Fenbendazole	A broad spectrum anthelmintic for horses and other equines.	PML.	25/1/93
0086/4162	Hoechst UK Ltd.	Wormer	Fenbendazole	A broad spectrum anthelmintic for dogs, cats, puppies and kittens.	PML	25/1/93
0086/4160	Hoschst UK Ltd.	Panacur 2.5% Liquid Wormer	Fenbendazole	A broad spectrum anthelmintic for dogs and cats.	PML.	25/1/93
0086/4158	Hoschst UK Ltd.	Panacur 22% Granules Horse Wormer/Panacur Wormer.	Fenbendazole	A broad spectrum anthelmintic for horses and other equines, cats and dogs.	PML.	28/1/93
1708/4248	Intervet UK Ltd.	Sesoral Tablets.	Methyltestosterone Ethinyloestradiol		ром	<b>27/11/92</b>